
The Department of Toxic Substances Control
presents

Lead-Acid Battery Recycling Facility
Investigation and Cleanup Program

Public Involvement Workshop



Today’s Agenda
• Introduction and purpose of Workshop…………………….. Rich Hume and 

Veronica Villasenor, DTSC

• US EPA Presentation…………………………………………... Sharon Bowen, U.S. EPA

• Healthy Homes Resources ………………………………...…. Soni Johnson, Alameda         
County

• Site Discovery…………………………………………………...Steve Ross, DTSC

• Community Involvement Framework………………………..Tamara Zielinski, DTSC

• BREAK

• Framework Discussion Questions and Responses



US EPA and DTSC Working 
Together to Protect Communities
West Oakland: 
Bercovich Former Smelter Residential Yard Cleanup and Urban Metals Study



Partnering with 
Alameda County 
to Reduce Lead 
Exposures



DTSC and US EPA Working at One of 
39 Potential Historical Smelter Sites



Community Involvement Framework



Framework Discussions

Question 1 – Site Discovery
How can we enhance the way we inform you about the 
Discovery of Lead-Acid Battery Recycling Facilities? 

Question 2 - Site Investigation  
How can we enhance your involvement in the 
Investigation Process?

Question 3 – Site Cleanup
How can we enhance your involvement 
in the Cleanup Process?



How can 
we enhance the 
way we inform 
you about the 
Discovery of 
Lead-Acid 
Battery 
Recycling 
Facilities?



How can we enhance your involvement in the 
Investigation Process?



How can we enhance your involvement in the 
Cleanup Process?



Community Involvement Framework Summary



Contacts

• Rich Hume, DTSC – Richard.Hume@dtsc.ca.gov, 916-255-6540

• Veronica Villasenor, DTSC – Veronica.Villasenor@dtsc.ca.gov, 916-255-9651

• Sharon Bowen, U.S. EPA – Bowen.Sharon@epa.gov, 510-947-4250 

• Soni Johnson, Alameda County – Soni.Johnson@acgov.org, 510-567-8288

• Steve Ross, DTSC – Steve.Ross@dtsc.ca.gov, 916-255-6648

• Tamara Zielinski, DTSC – Tamara.Zielinski@dtsc.ca.gov, 916-255-6437
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